
description of the boundary

OF THE

ORA DOUGHERTY TRACT (80)

Lying on the Western bank of the Ocona Lufty Riverand about 25 chains north of Lambert Branch.
Beginning at Corner 1, a large poplar on West side of
public road near the river and a Corner of the Indian
Boundary, thence with 3 lines of the Indian Boundary.

N. 6-11 W.

23.48 Corner 2, a planted stone in edge of field.

N. 88-22 W.

4-.43 Corner 3 > a stone.

S. 4-42 W.

23.90 Corner 4, a 5” chestnut, scribed I.B.

A 3^” white oak scribed B.T. I. B. bears S. 50-00 E.
.30 chain distant.

Thence, N. 64-25 W.

6.07 Corner 5-
A 6” pine with witnesses on a ridge.

A 30” Spanish oak bears N. 55-00 E. .15 chain distant,
scribed B.T.D.

A common Corner to the T. H. DeBord Tract (81), and
the B. M. Reagan Tract (82), thenfie with the DeBord
Tract (81), and the meanders of the ridge.

N. 5-46 E.

2.34 A Point.

N. 8-09 W.

4.52 A Point.

N. 34-50 W.

1.75 A Point.

N. 24-14 W.



2.12 A Point.

2.12 A Point.

3.06 A Point.

2.4-2 A Point.

M3 A Point.

3.20 A Point.

5.50 A Point.

2.25 A Point.

3.^3 A Point.

1.27 A Point.

3-85 A Point.

.95 A Point.

2.97 A Point <

4-.62 A, Point.

1.06 A. Point

N. 30-01 W.

N. 77-5I4- W.

N. 65-22 W.

N. 37-JO W.

N. 31-18 W.

N. 4-7-51 w.

M. 53-59 W.

N. 4-9-30 W.

N. 4-7-08 W.

N. 67-34- W.

N. 4-9-26 W.

N. 28-4-2 W.

n. 77-35 W.

N. 38-09 w.

N. 75-15 W.



s.56 A Point.

N. 34-38 '1

4-.24- A Point.

N. 53-15 -V.

1.93 Corner 6, a chestnut tree, commoi. comer to the J. H.
Reagan Tract (84-), and the DeBorc. Tract (< 1), thence
with the Reagan Tract (S4-), and the meanders of the
ridge.

N. ^9-01 W.

l.^O A Point.

N. 31-11 W.

3.15 A Point.

N. 20-^3 W.

1.16 Corner 7, a point with chestnut witnesses on high knob.

Set a post scribed F.R.D.

A 24-” chestnut bears N. 75-00 W. .27 chain distant,
scribed B.T.F.

A common corner with the J. H. Reagan Tract (84-), the
J. M. Bradley Tract (87), and the F. and E.Floyd Tract
(69), thence with the Floyd Tract (69), and the meanders of
the ridge.

S. 69-11 E.

.61 A Point.

N. 70-10 E.

2.65 A Point.

N. 4-7-12 E.

3-4-3 A Point.

N. 15-57 E.

2.66 A Point.

N. 64-00 E.

5*4-5 A Point.

N. 32-4-3 E.

3.J1 A Point.



N. 73-4-3 e.
2.69 A Point.

5. 84-17 E.

4.22 A Point.

N. 67-23 E.

3.12 A Point.

N. 76-06 E.

3.57 A Point.

54-18 E.

2.10 A Point.

N. 46-53 ill •

6.24 A Point.

N. 36-04 E.

1.51 A Point.

n. 21-09 E •

3.72 A Point.

N. 43-37 E.

1.16 A Point .
s. 75-32 E.

.70 A Point.

S. 86-22 E.

2.77 A Point.

s. 79-55 E.

4.00 A Point.

N. 88-04 E.

8.34 A Point.

N. 76-49 E.

3.67 A. Point.

N. 60-57 £.



2.24 A Point.

S. 44-50 E.
1.91 A Point.

S. 70-15 E.
1.9^ A Point.

S. 32-27 E.
4.00 A Point.

S. 55-13 2.
h /L
y* Corner 8, an 8” Spanish oa.< with corner marks, and witnesses,

COrner 4 of the C.W. Parker Tract (79), thence with the
Parker Tract (79), and the meanders of the ridge.

s. 17-05 W.
3 07
-1.16. A Point.

s. 23-10 W.

1.34 A Point.

s. 32-26 W.

3.31 A Point.

S. 20-44 W.

3.20 A Point.

S. 8-27 W.

I.76 A Point.

S. 12-58
1.85 A Point.

s. 3-39 W.

5.92 A Point.

S. 7-15 w.
2.50 A Point.

S. 0-35 E.

3*73 A Point.



S. 19-03 E.

2.10

1.39

1.35

2.06

J.^2

2.50

3.23

2.09

3.02

2.30

7.32

3.00

1.22

9.14-

A Point.

S. 53-21 E.

A Point.

S. 73-50 E.

A Point.

S. 69-01 E.

A Point.

S. 3-23 E.

A Point.

S. 23-35 E.

A Point.

S. 34-34 E.

A Point.

S. 11-06 E.

A Point.

S. 36-00 E.

A Point.

S. 51-4g E.

A Point.

S. 30-4-9 E.

Corner 9, a stake in fence corner on bank of stream at
point of ridge and corner 3 of the Pafker Tract (f9)-

Thence, with meanders of fence-
3. 59-53 E.

A Point.

S. 36-U0 E.

A Point.

S. 27-21 E.

Corner 10, a point in the center of the river, opposite
line fence and cnnnxear 2 of the Parker Tract (79) , thence



down the river with its meanders.

s. 70-29 W.

13.90 A Point.

S. 35-28 W.

5*01 Corner 11, a point in the center of the river, and
corner in the Indian Boundary Line, thence,

N. 88-00 W.

1.50 To the place of beginning, containing 252.27 acres.



alyjjs o : 1 • le

xTRct JO. 80.

rrat • 80 lo vOvorei rlly by Gnint Jo. fcol , Grvnt
1 .' 7 . • • I r t 1 ' . to! r t x i

G-rtJit L01.

1. irmt 1 1 *as issued to alix l^or, vnich 1« said
to contain 2EE0 » rc >. is ’ t : ...tod May 9, 1796. .»< e page
td8 of Zbstrcot of '• t . 57.

2. On February ?0 , 1807, clix riker conveyed a treat
of rnd oontrlninr °l j rcren to Lr in Enloe v.bloh covers e por¬
tion o? fraet . i . if fl . registered ii Baywood
county. cr c of the leatraot ... fract • '<7*

?. Or ebryery 1. 18?7, 'brahem >nloo co veyed Vo
tr^ote of lend to e .ley E. Enloe, which cover rt -f xr at lu.

U I coord 1 j :I j ity.
Abstract, of irr.ct r»o. 7 7 ,

4. On June 7. 1869. ealey M. B< loe coz xryed to cruel
Monteith the tv 3 tracts mentioned in the above deed. *Uit 1 ed is
of record It Jackson C unty. Page of 'bsirtot of .ract

Grant :o. 1027.

6. C‘n Jeoenber 11. 1871. Grmt u. 1027 v; b rented to
’cmuel ^Qr.teith. 1 ie grant 0 arid to cor tain 210 ncree nndcovers the 1: rger portion of r» t No. 80. Grrnt 0. 1027 lies
entirely vithin grrnt CUI end b> th uoxer the aaac .rtione of j.n ot
No. 80.

6. From all Ind lonti .T B , after obt- Inin, r r.t 1027 end
purcha. inR the two treats from ecley . (aloe, »uel Monteith
died intestate. e hr^e been unable to deterninu tie Jt to of nle
leath and have neen unable to find eny edminiatr! llui of .is eotetefrom the record a.

7. usmuel Monteith left the following uelru »t lew;
>ee Affidavit page of thia ibatreot.



8. i’he foi loving conveycnces ire • ie by the heirj ft
Ipv uf Jximuel Monteith «nd * re f»r their undivided itercato in
the r ue! louteith rr:d heretofore do crlbed;

(a) Oi 'ebrurry 8, 19J0, Julie Lee ''onloitL, Jt. go 6.Monteith , 1 . . onteith, ert : » 3 nteith, )on endera
pt d husband, illim ... filers rd Melvin r. Monteith, Gutrd-ian for Thomes • Moi eitb and - cy .. Monteith cot ' yed to
8. L. Monteith their nter i t ii t g ire te f mJ . * id to
contain nt • r . • La c veyt at oven rt of tn < t o*80. .co rr.ge I of thio brtr’ot.

(b) Jeoeraber 17, 1907, • L. Monteith r.)J rife, .C.K nt M th conveyed to 3. L . tcith '11 their inter at in ft
trrct of 1 1 d known ae the ” emuel Monteitl I >t to co”.
floo ri] the ntcr : t th*t . L Monteith aoquir J Oy theconveyance fror *ulia 1 o Monteith, et >1, e^e [. r» 'rtph(a) above* la de d rd well County. Fege ^-~7of 'betrrot.

(o) Or Jnusry 11, 1896, . k. >ch? ~y d ife J. E.
Zeohr.ry conveyed to J.’ • Leith 11 their inter* tt in tvo
trrets o# t nd o ned by o • uel ^onteith. being t»e < rot
granted to hir by the t?te end the tract urut? o«d Lrom •M. Enloe. 1’ris deed is of record in *' in County. ?oge 7^of this ‘hrtr^ct.

(1) 0» "pril FM, 1906, J. i’.dd • ngel rt d wife U, k. Migel
c .veyed to o. w. Joi tcith ai undivided ne-nlnth Intereat 11
the Irnda owed by aemael Monteith, beinr be lti d»> grented
to him by the Strte end the Innde purchased by him frui
il. Snloe. Tria leed ie duly exeuutei and ia refi tered in
drain County. trie . latr? ot.

(c) On Jcnuery £1, 18v6, C. C. Moody md ifo, C.
Moody oenveyed rll their intereat in the Jrmual 1uric ith
lends to D.J. Hy»!tt, Mer.* ret Bro’ n, G. v . L . tcith, ihoraa
Monteith, M. M. Angel end 3. 1. Monteith* This convuytnoe
sete out thfct the drenteea ere to receive the following in¬
terests:

D. J. liyfttt
Mergeret brown
G. v . Kc: tcith
IhomeQ M nteith
M M. 'ngel
3. L. Monteith

e 1/8 interest
a 1/8 xutereul
o 7/8 intercut
a 1/8 interest
e 1/8 ibtereat
a 1/8 ±ntcrest

Thia deed ia of record in wain County. Psge of Abstract.
(f) On February 11, 1898. A. E. Hyatt end wife D. J. Hyatt

conveyed to G,V. Monteith an undivided one-ninth interest in thelends of . suuel Monteith. This deed is ofreoord in .w in Couzxtydoe rage 4/ of this 'bstraot.
(g) Oy December 1, 1906. C. u. Ei.loe, Mary JHoe, CumiEnloe, Jesse Enloe, heirs of 3.E. Enloe, 3. S.^nloe, hUbbendof 3. B. Enloe conveyed to G.B. Monteith all their AUtoroatin the lands of Samuel Moi.teith. ihia deed, however, bo JL ^nod



only b C.O.Enloe and Mery Enloe. The oe tl latte f ack< ov lcde;-
ment above that 3. 3. Enloo, C. G. Enloe and Mery Enloe c cki ow-
1ed gee tr.e exeeu ion of the conveyance. This conveymce only
peeaes to GJfi. Monteith the interests of C. G. Enloe Did Mary En¬
loe. leaving the intorout of Cumi Enloe, Ju ee ~ lot- a/ d G.E.
Enloe out standing. The records do .ot disclose a inter con¬
veyance by these parties end •© have been informed by one of the
parties tlrt they here never signed av»ny their inters . t.7k e

(h) On March 21, 1904, J. L. Queen «;d wife Mary ^ueen,
Thomae Monteith end • ife 2dIlie Monteith conveyed to George
Monteith fill their interest in tie . * muel Monteith lands. i is
deed is of record in wein Cjunty. ee p^go 6 3 of this
Abstrr.at.

‘ e r re of the opinion that the ’ororfoing conveyance of
the heirs at lew of rmuol Monteith ibnt G. V. . lio .ieith, end
3. ft . Monteith vore vested of title to the Samuel Monteith
lendf.9 exoopt the outatending interests of .? ret Brown. Ouni
Enloe. Je e Enloe and J. 3. E loo.

V. Oi June 14, 1910, G.V . Monteith s;M wife, Ruxie Mon¬
teith, 3. A. Monteith end wife, Maule kvnlcith e^vyed to b C.
'ieher md U. Wisher c tract of l«:.d co : ining 14 j or ,a more or
leas known aa the ”3. L. Euntoith old home place”, x is conveyance
covers a partial f treat • 00 and of re ord I - County.
See page pl? of this Abstract.

10. January Gl. 1916, B. C. richer and lie E. 1.
?i her conveyed t nmp^oi wl » tr» ct of lend omaining 14u v^rea,
being the seme lend mentioned in the ore'ing peregr* ph of this
Abstract. ' ill be noted that the conveyance from C. . ith
aid ••• ife, Basis Montlatl , .A. 1Koe talth nd A to. la to B.C.
Huber aid M. A. Bieber. e Love can informed that M. A. . i hor
»•»8 the -ife of B. C.Plehor end that e ter the ab >ve co veytnoe

' i er died, leaving surviving Lor, her busbsnl. h. 0. isher,
aid that before the conveyance to Sampson Owl, B. G.11. her married
E. L. Plehor, ho joined him in the deed to > mpcon Owl. if this
inforn- ti i. is correct, this oonveyu.ee vested title in rmpaon 0*1.

11. On June 20, 1919, . eiapeon C.1 ti.d life Sue&n&h Owl
conveyed to Hugh S. Lambert and wife Hoca Lembert, the seoo land
mentioned in the above met. it is deed is of record in *t in
County. See page 9 of this Abstract.

12. a will text consider It* this Abstract evert! con¬
veyances that cover eighty-one scree of the i ortheru portion of
Treat Ko. 80. The ueven:! conveyrncei mentioned hereto ore <over the
Bf.me portion that the conveyance e tre i ow about to conaidar. heoonveyencoc to be heroeftcr mentioned form a second chain of title
for r portion of the came lai.d that Las teen coribldered heretofore,
x is tract conteins f proximately eighty-One ecrea end is covered
by Grento Loe. LQl end 1027.

12. On March 27, 1907, C. C. M.ody and wife, . C. il^ody
conveyed to Jecee N. Melt nd e trsot containing eig ty-one acres,
which is the northern ortion of ^rrct . o. 80. Tbie deed it ^f



record in dwln County. Pe^o 7 7° Abstract.

c here been uz.ebLe to find from the records a tr- oe of a
r* ce ace iring • ed lent to ?ithor C. . I oly

or la rife, C. Woody. However, ’o t.rve b-en informed by Hugh
• Lambert th^t the (bove trfot nd »?• » given to . C. W ody

by her father, Samuel Lon telth. o re ciao informed by u/h
Lambert tbnt U la tract 1b e ortion of . u. 8J t*iid io correctly
leaned end covers the . rthnru . urtion of eot Jo. 80. 'a tne
chain of title to the Lonteith lri4 ...3 b on «hcvn in tbio oatrret
the e^me * UI not be repeated a. thia Je a p rtion of tto muel
M . tcith Imd.

id. r , i e oland ’.'id ife, 0« C.Noland
09 veyed to .D. s-pdiay a raot of 1* d containing eight -one sores
' ich I* the omm ' d mentioned in the ebow paragraph.

- deed in wain County. ' ge 7 / of Abstract.

lb. i January 4, 192$, D. Bradley end ife noy
Bradley conveyed the ears tract td Juah Lrrh rt rd vie, Iob©
L. Lembert. is deed la of record In w in County. age 7 7^
of Abstract.

Gr»nt • 1-2.

Grant o. 122 *ne insued to v .p . ydo 0: cicbcr lb,
1880 Mid covers the western • rti n of r* ct 0. 80 7a e 773

16. Cn ebrunry 18, 1906, . P. Hyde end vife, r. L.
hydo co veyed to I’oa Lambert a trret of r. d conttAilng 100 ?orca,
which tract covers the < stern p rtion vf root j. 80 ' nd aleo
tboeastern ortiou of root w. 81. rule d«eo recites thnt this
lend is £ portiui of rants 0. . 14 1 nd 27f. e have ccen unable
to locate t ese grente but from the info unction turnieted ut by
the surveyor, 'e are positive that this tr ci 3 e portion of
Grant :.’u. irp end ie loot ted so ns to cover the western portion
of Tract Ho. 80 ee ' ell aa part of Tract ’ o. 81. ?8go 7 *>f
Abetrt ot.

17. On December 21, 1906, l: omaa Lembert end •'lie
Vara Lambert conveyed to Cease Lembert e tract oi land uon1sinIng
luO acres, which ie the seme trect mentioned in the etuve pert* reph.
Thia ic d ie of record in waii County. ge ^7^" ‘bitrf ot.

18. On Auguet 10, 1908, Jeoae Lambert conveyed to cl tor
br» dley t»o tr- cts of lend, ibe firet tract in eaid deed being thearms trtot conveyed to Jesee Lf tart by i’bomee Lembert containing
100 scree core or te. a. Thie deed la of record in 8wain County.

7 7 b Abstract.
It. On kb rob 29, 192J, *altcr Bradley Md wlfe,Lizsie

Bradley, conveyed to ?.ugh Lambert and wife, Rosa Lt moert . n tract
of Lend containing thirty nores weioh covers tne veatern union ufmet No. 80 and la pert of a tract mentioned in para r pb 0. 14.
ibis deed 18 luly executed » nd reuirit red 1* esin Comity.

7 of Abatre ot.



20. i U? roh 19, 1926, - ugh • Lembert nd vife, .lobe
Lembert conveyed to r» Oougherty the hole c-f arret : o. 60.
Trie deed e of record uMnCounty. Page ^7/ 'b tr ct.



ATTORNEY’S CERTIFICATE AND OPINION

;not ro. bj.
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED: That the title to the within described land as disclosed in the attached abstract whichcontains a full, complete and correct abstract of all instruments and court proceedings of record affecting the same fromand including the beginning entry there of has been carefully examined and noted, and that the following namedowner :

On - u rty

|...seized in fee simple of a good and valid title to the same, subject only to any lien, charge or encumbranceshown in this abstract and listed hereon.

ENCUMBRANCES

!• nxea for the year 1923 • re utstanding and unpaid.

f. ' Joed in .ruot, dated July 26. 1911 from 3. C. Zieher
r i d * if e. ry, to J. -lobt. <ong, irustoe, -iven to u«cure the uum
of $912.45, due nnd jrynblo a e from ate. i la Deed in irust
is rot ooncello d of record. Bl ge f of ! . rrct.

f. ’ J. od i? .rust fror . • 3rrdley dated October 2,
190? to Jees : . lend ruateo, given to . < cure the um of 22U.J0
due exd p; yt bio opt. 1, 1908. t : 1 a deed ir .rust is rot cancelled
of record. U e f of this Abstract.

4. ihe outstanding undivided intercuts in Zr? ot ' o. 80
ex-a; iOirgtrst brown, Curd Enloe. Jeanc Enloe, o.b. nloe. he ire <Sf
the Opinion, hot;over, that these noire w.uaJ be bt rred from melting
up any oleim in this triot since the present ovner bee been holding
by virtue of severe! conveyances v hioh ere color of title tor t period
of more than seven years; that is unless eomo of the heirs above men¬
tioned ere under some disability that vould prevent tte operation of
the statute.

This 9th d,y of J-ntr-ry





Tract No. 80
ATTORNEY’S CERTIFICATE AND OPINION

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED: That the title to the within described land as disclosed in the attached abstract which
contains a full, complete and correct abstract of all instruments and court proceedings of record affecting the same from
and including the beginning entry there of has been carefully examined and noted, and that the following named
owner :

Ora H. Dougherty (Widow)

seized in fee simple of a good and valid title to the same, subject only to any lien, charge or encumbrance
shown in this abstract and listed hereon.

ENCUMBRANCES

1. Taxes for the year 1928 are outstanding and unpaid.

2. A Deed in Trust, dated July 26, 1915 from B. C. Fisher

and wife,Mary, to R. Robt. Long, Trustee, given to secure the sum of

$955.46, due and payable one year from date. This Deed in Trust is not

cancelled of record. Page 985 of Abstract.

3. A Deed in Trust frem W. D. Bradley dated October 2,

1907 to Jesse Noland Trustee, given to secure the sum of §220.00 due

and payable Sept. 1, 1908. This deed in Trust is not cancelled of

record. Page 986 of this abstract.

4. The outstanding undivided interests in Tract No. 80

aie: Margaret Brown, Oumi Enloe, Jesse Enloe, S.S. Enloe. We are of

the opinion, however, that these heirs would be barred from setting

up any claim in this tract since the present owner has been holding

by virtue of several conveyanceswhich are co^or of title fora period

of more than seven years; that is unless some of the heirs above men¬

tioned are under some disability that would prevent the operation of

the statute.

(Copy of Original)
(O?

, 19 29Thi. 7tM. day of . January.



NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON THE PART OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF

PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

MARK SQUIR Lluoia
euGCNC C BROOKS,

Biyson City, N.C.

April 5, 1929.

J A MAROlSON W*Ol»»O«O
FAARA LINNCY BOOM
J CLMCALONO OvAmbm
MARRV NCTTlC> 8 <'-«»«
C % PA»At* JR GMIMSOM
MARK SOUIRrS LSMO.A

Mr. Verne Rhoades,

Asheville, N.C.

Dear Sir:

I have discussed the defects mentioned in the opinion

of Tract No. 80 (Ora H. Dou^ierty) with Mr. Whisnant, and we

have decided that it will perfectly safe to go ahead and issue

a check in full payment for this tract. We have investigated

the parties owning the outstanding interest mentioned in the

opinicn on this tract and have decided that they are barred by

the statute under seven years color of title.

Yours very truly,

WORTH MCKINNEY /
WMcK:D Title Attorney ’

P.S. Mrs. Dougherty will appreciate it very much if you would

send check in payment for this tract at ycur very earliest

convenience.



P. 0. Box 1232,
A&iEVILLE, L.C.

ATffJ\&r&ty, Ora H.
/80.

April 6), 1929.

Mr. Worth McKinney,
Bryson City, Ik C.
Dear Mr. McKinney:

. Enclosed herewith is check payable to Mrs. Dougherty for'

$8,000.00, the purchase price for her tract in the Park area.

Also enclosed is a statement of the pledge made by Mr. &

Mrs. Dougherty to the park. They have paid $10.00 on this subscrip¬

tion, leaving a balance due of $90*00« On February 15, 1928, Mrs.

Dougherty wrote us as follows:

nI understand the park is going to include my place ai-ove
Cherokee and has already been surveyed. I want to wait and take
this pledge off the purchase price of land, which I trust will
be satisfactory.

(SIGHED) Ora. H. Dougherty."

We have made the check for her land in full, so please
ask Mrs. Dougherty if it will be satisfactory with her to give us her
cheo.. for $90.00.

When you are satisfied that the 1928 taxes have been paid

and made some arrangement with regard to the above subscription, you

may turn the check over to Mrr• Dougherty.

Yours very truly,

Verne Rhoades,
VR:S Executive Secretary.

Encl. 2



NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON THE PART OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF

PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

MARK SQU IR ES . Cha.rman Lenoir
EUGENE C BROOKS. Stc«r-*R. R.IC.O„

Bryson City, N. C.

J A MARDIS
FRANK LINN
u Elmer lc
HARRY NET'
E S PARKE
MARK SOUH

April 9, 1929.

Mr. Verne Rhoades,

Asheville, N. 0.

Dear M2. Rhoades :

Mr. Cagle and Mrs. Dougherty inform

me that Mr. Bramlett promised them a lease on their

respective places.

When Mr. Squires was out here he said

that the Tennessee Commission and the North Carolina

Commission were working out a form lease to be signed

by the proper authorities, leasing back the places to

the Vendors. Mr. Cagle and Mrs. Doigherty would like

to have their leases at the earliest possible moment

as they are closing out and selling their places to the

State and think it is more business like to have their

leases delivered to them. I told them I would write you

and felt sure that you would attend to this at once.

Very truly yours,

..
WORTH McKINNEY /MCK:D Attorney /



P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, _i.C.

A-Purchaso
Dougherty, Ora II./dO

April 10, 1929.
Mr. Worth McKinney,
Bryson City, U. C.

Dear Mr. McKinney;

Replying to your letter of April 9:
I took up with Mr. Squires this morning while he was inthe office, the question of the form of lease he desires usto use with those people who desire to lease lands from us aftert^ey have been sold to the Park Commission.
Mr, Squires states that he will draw up this form of lease

immediately, and submit it to the Tennessee Park Comis ion andto Mr. Cammerer, of the National -'ark Service, immediately. . ssoon as they-have o. k.’ed the form, it will be returned arid we
will have a supply printed at once for our use. You can advise
Mrs. Dougherty and Hr. Cagle to go right ahead with any prepara¬
tion they want to make for this year’s crop, with the understanding
that the lease will be executed as soon as forms arc available.

They ou^it, however, to be cautioned, . and also caution theirtenants, that no green timber should be cut for any purpose whatso¬
ever and no additional clearing should be done on the lands so
leased, and every individual should endeavor to prevent forest
fires on the tracts in question.

Yours very truly.

Verne Rhoades,
nxecutivo Secretary.

VR:S ,



P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, U.C.

A-Purohase
Dougherty, Mrs. Ora
/80.

April 10, 1929.

Mrs. Ora II. Dougherty,
Bryson City, U. C.

Dear Mrs. Dougherty:

I have your letter of April 9.

I have talked over the subject matter with Mr. Squires
and Mr. Ebbs. Both are emphatic in saying that your request
cannot be granted, because the Commission does not have
authority to release anyone from pledges made to the subscrip¬
tion fund to the Park.

They ask that I call to your attention the fact that if
such a precedent v/ere once established - even had they authority
to establish - it would bo very detrimental, because, as you
doubtless know, every dollar of private subscription is matched
by another dollar from the Rockefeller Memorial; and if your
particular request were granted, the Commission would not only
lose $90.00, but jan additional £90.00 from tho hooka;eller Fund.

I wish that we could help you out, but I feel that your
pledge ought to be binding. It is true that you lost money on
the sale of your place to tho State, but all of our appraisers -as well as the opinion of other disinterested and competent
Judges of farm values - are of the opinion that the price paid
for your tract is even a little more ample that actual fair cash
market value.

Very sincerely yours,

Verne Rhoades,
Executive Secretary.

VR:S



NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON THE PART OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR THE PURPOSE OF

PRESENTING THE CLAIMS OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR A NATIONAL PARK

MARK S Q U I R E S . Chairman. LenOiu
EUGENE C. BROOKS. Secretarv

Bryson City, N. C.

J A HARDISON W*oe-.
FRANK LINNEY. BOOM
J ELMER LONG D-r-
HARRY NETTLES. Bu >i

E S PARKER JR Gm
MARK SQUIRES . i no

April 9, 1929.

Mr. Verne Rhoades,
Executive Secretary,
Ashevi lie,N. C.

Dear Mr. Rhoades:

I have read your letter written Mr.

McKinney in regard to balance of $90.00 due on my sub¬

scription to the Park Fund.

In view of the fact that your Apprais¬

ers and Purchasing Agent would not allow .e the >10,000.00,

which I paid f o r my place, I do not feel like paying out

$90.00 in addition to losing $2,000.00 on the place. How¬

ever, Mr. Bramlett assured me at the time I gave him the

Option that he was pretty sure he could get the balance

of subscription canceled.

I will surely appreciate it, if you can
arrange to have this $90.00 canceled.

Yours very truly,



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
Swain county.

THIS DEED, Made this 12 til day of T’il A.D. 192 •' , by and between
Ora II. Dougherty, Widow,

of °wain County, North Carolina, hereinafter called GRANTORS, whether one or more, and
THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, hereinafter called GRANTEE:

WITNESSETH:

That the said grantors for certain good and valuable considerations moving them thereto, and particularly
the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND ($8,000.00 ) DolIar3>
to them paid by the Grantee the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have bargained and sold, and by
these presents do hereby bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee, its successors and assigns, the following
described lands in Ocona Lufty Township Swain County, State of North
Carolina, particularly described as follows, viz.:

Tract Ko. 80 :

NOTE: All bearings in this description were turned frem
the true meridian and all distances are expressed in chains of 66
feet .

Lying on the -estem bank of the Ocona -Uufty River aril
about 25 chains north of Lambert Branch,

BEGINNING at Comer 1, a large poplar on «/est side of pub¬
lic road near the river and a corns r of the Indian Boundary, thence
with three lines of the Indian Boundary North 6-11 West 28.48 chains
comer 2, a pla ted stone in edge of field North 88-22 'West 4.43
chains, corrar 3, a stone; South 4-42 -est 23.90 chains, corner 4, a
5” chestnut, sc id bed I.B., a 36” white oak scribed B.T.I.B. bears
South 50-0 0 East .30 chain distant; thence, North 64-25 West 6.07
chains, corner 5, a 6” pine with witnesses on a ridge, a 30” Spanish
oak bears North 55-00 East .15 chain distant scribed B.T.D. , a com¬
mon corner to the T. H.DeBord Tract (81), and the B. Y.. Reagan Tract
(82); thence with the DeBord Tract (81), and the meanders of^the
ridge North 5-46 East 2.34 chains; North 8-09 West 4.52 chains; North
34-50 West 1.75 chains; North 24-14 West 2.12 chains; North 30-01
West 2.12 chains; North 77-54 West 3.0 6 chains; North 65-22 West 2.42
chains; North 37-30 West 4.73 chains; North 31-18 West 3.20 chains;
North 47-51 West 5.50 chains; North 53-59 West 2.25 chains; North
49-30 West 3.43 chains; North 47-08 ’West 1.27 chains; North 67-34
West 3.85 chains; North 49-26 West .95 chains; North 28-42 'West
2.97 chains; North 7 7-35 West 4.62 chains; North 38-09 ’West 1.06 chains
North 75-15 West 8.56 chains; North 84-38 ’West 4.24 chains; North
53-15 West 1.93 chains, corrar 6, a chestnut tree, co mon corner to
the J. H. Reagan Tract (84), and the DeBord Tract (81); thence with
the Reagan Tract (84), and the meanders of the ridge North 49-01 ’West
1.30 chains; North 31-11 West 3.15 c Iains; North 20-43 West 1.16
chains, Corrar 7 , a point with chestnut witnesses on high knob, set
a post scribed F.R.D. , a 24" chestnut bears North 75-00 West .27
chain distant scribed B.T.F.,a common corner with the J. H.^eagan
Tract (84), the J. M. Bradley Tract (87), and the F. and E.^loyd
Tract (89); thence with the Floyd Tract (89), and the meanders of the
ridge South 89-11 East .81 chains; North 70-10 East 2.85 chains;
North 47-12 East 3.43 chains; North 15-57 East 2.86 chains; North
64-00 East 5.45 chains; North 32-43 East 3.51 chains; North 73-43 E.
2.69 chains; South 84-17 East 4.22 chains; North 67-23 East 3.12
chains; North 76-06 J^ast 3.57 chains; North 54-18 East 2.10 chains;
North 46-53 East 6.24 chains; North 38-04 East 1.51 chains; North
21-09 East 3.72 chains; North 43-37 East 1.16 chains; South 75-32
East .70 chains; South 86-22 East 2.7 7 chains; South 79-55 East 4.00
chains; North 88-04 East 8.34 chains; North 76-49 East 3.67 chains;
North 60-57 East 2.24 chains; South 44-50 East 1.91 chains; South
70-15 East 1.98 chains; South 32-27 East 4.00 chains; South 55-13
East 1.16 chains, comer 8, an 8" Spanish oak with corrar narks, and
witnesses, comer 4 of the C.W. Parker Tract (79); thence with the
Parker Tract (79), and the meanders cf the rid^j South 17-05 West3.09 chains; South 23-10 West 1.34 chains; South 32-26 West 3.31
chains; South 20-44 West 3.20 chains; South 8-27 West 1.76 chains-South 12-58 West 1.85 chains; South 3.-59 West 5.92 chains- South 7 -Lb



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said grantors have signed and sealed these presents the day and year
above written.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
in the presence of ।

.(Seal)

r. (Seal)

(Seal)

(Seal)
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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA.
i,

County.

Ptary Public
in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that Ora E. DOU^Qrty ft d p?/personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing in^^the instrument and the certificate be registered. 68 e -^et

A.D. 192.9..

Swa inSTATE OF NORTH CAROLINA. County.

Swa inof. County,. adjudged to be correct. Let the instrument and the certificate.

.uor.H

eta Clerk Superior Court,

The foregoing certificate of
A Notary Public

Witness my hand and....IxQt.a.T.M.l....seal, this 121

be registered.
This 1.2th day of.
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